10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

PARTS MANUAL

FOR

SERIAL NO: 5241573

PRINTED ON 10,

Digitally signed by Muntean Daniel
Date: 2024.04.20 10:32:18 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p... 1/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.04 - 460 FRONT
CHAIN GUARD

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1800150 460/620 MAIZE CENTRE CHAIN GRD 1

2 6770908 WIRE ROPE 1855MM LONG 1

3 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 34
4 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 2

5 2770357 M12 X 90 COACH BOLT 6

6 2770436 M12 FLAT WASHER GRNTCH REF: 2770436 6

7 2770417 M12 NYLOCK NUT 6

8 8770620 SKIRT CHAIN - 4 LINKS 13

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

2/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.116 - RH 6 BLADE-

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

460/620/820-EZ160

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183090 UPPER BLADE CARRIER-EZ160 1
2 1770630G LOWER BLADE CARRIER - GREY 1
3 7770700 R/H BLADE WITH FIN 25 460/1600 0359RX 3
4 2770413 M24 X 75 BOLT (PLATED) 6
5 7770707 BLADE BUSH 6
6 2770414 M24 NYLOCK NUT 6
7 046053 STARCUT BLADE CARRIER - 460 12MM-520MM DIA X 12MM 1
8 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 3
9 046001 STARCUT BLADE 460 CHAPMANS 0880X 3

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

3/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.118 - LH 6 BLADE-

TIGHTEN BLADE  (4)
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

460/620/820-EZ160

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183090 UPPER BLADE CARRIER-EZ160 1
2 1770630G LOWER BLADE CARRIER - GREY 1
3 7770701 L/H BLADE WITH FIN 25 460 0359LX 3
4 2770413 M24 X 75 BOLT (PLATED) 6
5 7770707 BLADE BUSH 6
6 2770414 M24 NYLOCK NUT 6
7 046053 STARCUT BLADE CARRIER - 460 12MM-520MM DIA X 12MM 1
8 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 3
9 046001 STARCUT BLADE 460 CHAPMANS 0880X 3

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

4/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.122 - RH 6 BLADE-
620-EZ160

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183091 UPPER BLADE CARRIER 620-EZ160 1
2 1780127AG LOWER BLADE CARRIER 620 - GREY 1
3 7770730 RH OUTER WING BLADE - 620 0492RX 3
4 2770413 M24 X 75 BOLT (PLATED) 6
5 7770707 BLADE BUSH 6
6 2770414 M24 NYLOCK NUT 6
7 062012 STAR BLADE CARRIER 620 12MM 12MM-300MM DIA X 12MM 1
8 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 3
9 062001 STARCUT BLADE 620 CHAPMANS 0889X 3

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

5/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.124 - LH 6 BLADE-
620-EZ160

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

TIGHTEN BLADE
BOLTS TO 540-800Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183091 UPPER BLADE CARRIER 620-EZ160 1
2 1780127AG LOWER BLADE CARRIER 620 - GREY 1
3 7770731 LH OUTER WING BLADE - 620 0492LX 3
4 2770413 M24 X 75 BOLT (PLATED) 6
5 7770707 BLADE BUSH 6
6 2770414 M24 NYLOCK NUT 6
7 062012 STAR BLADE CARRIER 620 12MM 12MM-300MM DIA X 12MM 1
8 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 3
9 062001 STARCUT BLADE 620 CHAPMANS 0889X 3

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

6/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.132 - 620-DRIVELINE-

EZ160

TIGHTEN SHAFT

CLAMPING BOLTS //,

———=—TIGHTEN SHAFT
CLAMPING BOLTS

70 230Nm_ . POSITION ' AL . _10230Nm
LT R 2z
14 TO 230Nm —
TIGHTEN SHAFT
- SR
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 5770669-SP1 SPLITTER GEARBOX - 1000 RPM PAINTED - BLACK/GREY 1
2 00790700-SP1 EZ160 GBOX 1:1.00A PAINTED - BLACK/GREY 1
3 5770639-SP1 EZ160 THRU GBOX 1:1.22 PAINTED - BLACK/GREY 2
4 5770616-SP1 EZ160 THRU GBOX 1:1.92 PAINTED - BLACK/GREY 2
5 21839.01 PTO GUARD ASSY BONDIOLI & PAVESI 1
6 5770129 SFT CONE - 230 mm 395102540CE 2
7 5770128 620 WING CONE SFT 395002325CE 2
8 5770549 PLATE AND CLIP-125MM BONDIOLI REF:395011261R 2
9 180065 SFT PTO CONE COVER PLATE ZINC PLATED 2
10 1777602 REAR SHAFT GUARD 2
n 5770641 460/620 - CENTRE COUPLING BYPY REF:8G5DGO00007X 1
12 5770643 620 - INNER WING SHAFT BYPY REF:DS6R116FX017006 2
13 5770615 OUTER WING SHAFT-MC630 BYPY REF:DS6R0O66FX017001 2
14 3700401 M16 M-FM ELBOW HAYLEY REF: D2022 4
15 8770323 RECOMMENDED PTO DECAL 1000 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p...

7/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5770669-5SP1 - SPLITTER
GEARBOX - 1000 RPM
PAINTED - BLACK/GREY

1
4.0 litres
D)
o -
Q
0
0
(@)
O
0
O av’ed
Ref Part No Description QTY
0 5770669 SPLITTER GEARBOX-1.35:1 SUP REF: GTM-RG101-1 R.02 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p... 8/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

00790700-5P1 - EZ160 GBOX
1:1.00A PAINTED -
BLACK/GREY

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024&partno=9965002#interactive-p... 9/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Q
4 O
O
O
-
(+)

4.3 litres

85W-140
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 00790700 EZ160 GBOX 1:1.00A 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 10/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

00790700 - EZ160 GBOX
11.00A

SECTION B-B
SCALE1:4
TAG PLACED ON HOUSING
OPPOSITE SIDE OF INPUT
SHAFT S
BEND COTTER PIN
Riga O 8
)
() 24)
31 D @
Ref Part No Description QTY
2 00790718 CAP - EZ160 HOUSING 1
3 00790719 EZ160 GEARBOX - INPUT SHAFT 1
4 00790720 EZ160 GEARBOX - OUTPUT SHAFT 1
5 00790721 EZ160 GEARBOX - GEAR 21 TOOTH 2
6 00755615 ROLLER BRG 30209 45x85x20.75 00755615 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
7 00779007 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 90X50X24.75 32210 1
8 00777095 BEARING BEARING,ROLLER 60 X 110 X29.75 1
9 00755618 CIRCLIP 85x88.5x3 00755618 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
n 00753238 OIL SEAL 45x85x10 00753238 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
N 00791066 EZ80 INPUT SHIM KIT 00791066 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
12 00755634 OIL CAP 85x10 00755634 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

11/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
13 00790732 DIPSTICK - EZ160 1
14 00790983 SEALING WASHER M16 00790983 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
15 00790985 VENT PLUG M16-1.5 00790985 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
16 00790939 KIT, HD INPUT SHIM 1
17 00755632 SHIM 45.3x65.3x2.5 00755632 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
18 2516460 SNAP RING EXT-50X47X3 1
19 00790937 NUT, SLOTTED FLG HEX-M30-2.0 1
20 70499 COTTER PIN 1
21 00791032 OIL PLUG 00791032 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
22 50025469 SNAP RING INT-110mm 2
23 00790731 PROTECTIVE SHIELD 1
25 701611C WASHER, HELICAL LOCK M8 6
26 00790896 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD M8-1.25 X 20 6
28 00790740 OIL SEAL-70X10X12 1
29 00786157 BELLEVILLE WASHER-M36 1
30 00786156 CASTLE NUT-M36 1
31 00786155 COTTER PIN 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

12/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5770639-SP1 - EZ160 THRU
GBOX 1:1.22 PAINTED -
BLACK/GREY

4.3 litres
85W-140

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 13/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref

Part No

Description

QTY

5770639

EZ160 THRU GBOX 1:1.22

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

14/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

5770639

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

1:1.22

3
G
=2 ©
N

e

- EZ160 THRU GBOX

1 Z
g g @ |
4 e |
’ s -
) @B
o) h
—— rrerhess :':lc'_‘i._»
torqee 18 8-180M
_®
8
~
-}
Ref Part No Description QTY
2 00790718 CAP - EZ160 HOUSING 1
3 5770616.01 EZ160 GEARBOX-THRU INPUT SHAFT 1
4 00790720 EZ160 GEARBOX - OUTPUT SHAFT 1
5 00790725 GEAR - EZ160 22 TOOTH 1
6 00755615 ROLLER BRG 30209 45x85x20.75 00755615 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
7 00779007 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 90X50X24.75 32210 1
8 00777095 BEARING BEARING,ROLLER 60 X 110 X29.75 1
9 2516460 SNAP RING EXT-50X47X3 1
10 00755632 SHIM 45.3x65.3x2.5 00755632 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
n 00791066 EZ80 INPUT SHIM KIT 00791066 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
15 00755618 CIRCLIP 85x88.5x3 00755618 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
16 00753238 OIL SEAL 45x85x10 00753238 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
17 00790724 GEAR - EZ160 18 TOOTH 1
18 70499 COTTER PIN 1
19 00790937 NUT, SLOTTED FLG HEX-M30-2.0 1
20 50025469 SNAP RING INT-110mm 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

15/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
21 00790740 OIL SEAL-70X110X12 1
22 00790731 PROTECTIVE SHIELD 1
23 00790983 SEALING WASHER M16 00790983 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
24 00786157 BELLEVILLE WASHER-M36 1
25 00786156 CASTLE NUT-M36 1
26 00786155 COTTER PIN 1
28 00791032 OIL PLUG 00791032 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
29 00790983 SEALING WASHER M16 00790983 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
30 00790985 VENT PLUG M16-1.5 00790985 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
31 00790732 DIPSTICK - EZ160 1
32 701611C WASHER, HELICAL LOCK M8 6
33 00790896 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD M8-1.25 X 20 6
35 00790939 KIT, HD INPUT SHIM 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

16/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5770616-SP1 - EZ160 THRU
GBOX 1:1.92 PAINTED -
BLACK/GREY

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 17/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

1
Q
H
Y g
\\
1 O
-
G
4.3 litres
85W-140
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 5770616 EZ160 THRU GBOX 1:1.92 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

18/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

5770616 - EZ160 THRU GBOX

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

1:1.92

3 @
) @ DB -
3 e N\
@® 4 .
= /
Py ) |
UL i\
adjurtd 5';;\5 'T? '.I‘ \ Q’ '3 E / {
L:.;_ \ ﬂ‘\‘ AT
\ / A OO
/ AN siuse: L -l 6
T 'Y
() A :
® @

1 7
g g @ |
7 e |
’ et -
2 B
)
—— rrerhess :':lc'_‘i._»
torqee 18 8-180M
_®
8
S
-
Ref Part No Description QTY
2 00790718 CAP - EZ160 HOUSING 1
3 5770616.01 EZ160 GEARBOX-THRU INPUT SHAFT 1
4 00790720 EZ160 GEARBOX - OUTPUT SHAFT 1
5 5770616.02 EZ160 GEARBOX - GEAR 23 TOOTH 1
6 00755615 ROLLER BRG 30209 45x85x20.75 00755615 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
6 5770616.03 EZ160 GEARBOX - GEAR 12 TOOTH 1
7 1026126 BEARING 32011 REF SEPPI NO SP944320T11 1
8 00777095 BEARING BEARING,ROLLER 60 X 110 X29.75 1
9 2516460 SNAP RING EXT-50X47X3 2
10 00755632 SHIM 45.3x65.3x2.5 00755632 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 2
1 00791066 EZ80 INPUT SHIM KIT 00791066 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
15 00755618 CIRCLIP 85x88.5x3 00755618 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
16 00753238 OIL SEAL 45x85x10 00753238 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
18 70499 COTTER PIN 1
19 00790937 NUT, SLOTTED FLG HEX-M30-2.0 1
20 50025469 SNAP RING INT-110mm 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

19/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
21 00790740 OIL SEAL-70X110X12 1
22 00790731 PROTECTIVE SHIELD 1
23 00790983 SEALING WASHER M16 00790983 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
24 00786157 BELLEVILLE WASHER-M36 1
25 00786156 CASTLE NUT-M36 1
26 00786155 COTTER PIN 1
28 00791032 OIL PLUG 00791032 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
29 00790983 SEALING WASHER M16 00790983 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
30 00790985 VENT PLUG M16-1.5 00790985 HONGYE AGRI EQUIP 1
31 00790732 DIPSTICK - EZ160 1
32 70161C WASHER, HELICAL LOCK M8 6
33 00790896 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD M8-1.25 X 20 6
35 00790939 KIT, HD INPUT SHIM 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

20/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

5770641 - 460/620 - CENTRE

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

COUPLING BYPY

REF:8G5DG0O00007X

8
@5' i
@
7 7~
i _fj__ \5 7|___|.\}.
H
® 30

]

(S [ e—
==
@

L1
L 1T

o o =3

7|6 7|5 73 74 7’3 72 71 70 .
Ref Part No Description QTY
2 5792146/9 CROSS JOURNAL BYPY REF: 4120G0012 2
5 5770132 BACK TO BACK YOKE BONDIOLI 213050089 1
30 5770223/1 20 SPLINE FLOATING YOKE BYPY REF: 2030G3852 1
61 5792146/16 TAPER PIN 408000046R02 1
70 5770138A CLUTCH BOLT FOR FV32 BYPY REF: 432000054R08 8
71 5770131 FLANGED YOKE FV42 BONDIOLI REF 253058701R 1
72 5771319 BUSH BONDIOLI REF 258005320R02 1
73 5771328 FRICTION LINING-FV42/44 BYPY REF:247006351R08 2
74 5770043/3 HUB BYPY REF: 515873805 1
75 5770229.07 PRESSURE PLATE-FV42-44 BYPY REF: 248870007R 1
76 5770136 BELLEVILLE SPRING 367006870R 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

21/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5770643 - 620 - INNER WING
SHAFT BYPY
REF:DS6R116FX017006

O [an - aE

= Core=——10 10— —==4C=0) o

- —78 28—

32 25

——
B]|c
L o |

=R R |
| | |
L—n— 71 72 73 4 723 N/ 73 76 73 77 78
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 5770215/1 20 SPLINE YOKE C/W PIN BYPY REF: 5090G3860 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 22/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 5792146/9 CROSS JOURNAL BYPY REF: 4120G0012 2
5 5770146 OUTER TUBE YOKE 204566853 1
8 5770144 ROLL PIN BYPY: 341053000R10 1
16 5770143 ROLL PIN BYPY REF: 341043000R10 1
17 5770145 INNER TUBE YOKE 2040G6852 1
26 5792146/ OUTER BEARING RING BONDIOLI REF 2550G0O001R02 1
32 5792146/12 INNER BEARING RING REPLACES 5792162/13 1
40 5771020 RETAINING CHAIN 252000050R02 2
51 5792146/16 TAPER PIN 408000046R02 1
61 5792146/16 TAPER PIN 408000046R02 1
70 5772329B BOLT 432000100R08 8
71 5771035 FLANGE YOKE FV32/34 - S6 BONDIOLI REF: 253058901R 1
72 5771319 BUSH BONDIOLI REF 258005320R02 1
73 5772317 FRICTION LINING-FV32/34 BYPY REF:247006251R08 4
74 5771039 DRIVE PLATE-SLIP CLUTCH BONDIOLI REF 248727702R02 1
75 5772358 INNER PLATE - FV32/34 BONDIOLI REF: 248860001 1
76 5770231.04 CLUTCH HUB-Z20-1"3/4-FV34 BYPY REF:515893805 1
77 5770135A PRESSURE PLATE-FV32/34 CLUTCH BYPY REF:248860007 1
78 5770136A PLATE FOR FV32/34 1
97 5771333 WING SHAFT SFT GUARD 4DS611601FX 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

23/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5770615 - OUTER WING
SHAFT-MC630 BYPY
REF:DS6RO66FX017001

93 94
- — 78 76— o
2N
O
S BN T
| | 25 26 29 49 30 32 31| ]
97
®
{ m
51 n
[
@
all |
0 | [
—— 71 72 73 73 ?[5 7|5
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 5770215/1 20 SPLINE YOKE C/W PIN BYPY REF: 5090G3860 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 24/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 5770528.02 CROSS JOURNAL-G8 BYPY REF: 4120L0012 2
5 5770146 OUTER TUBE YOKE 204566853 1
8 5770144 ROLL PIN BYPY: 341053000R10 1
12 5770615.02 OUTER TUBE - S6 BYPY REF: 2253Q0510R 1
13 5770615.03 INNER TUBE - S6 BYPY REF: 2453N0O520R 1
16 5770143 ROLL PIN BYPY REF: 341043000R10 1
17 5792146/7 YOKE 204566854 SUPPLIER REF - 204566854 1
51 5770213/ USE 5792146/16 BYPY REF: 408000076R 1
61 5792146/16 TAPER PIN 408000046R02 1
70 5770138A CLUTCH BOLT FOR FV32 BYPY REF: 432000054R08 8
71 5771035 FLANGE YOKE FV32/34 - S6 BONDIOLI REF: 253058901R 1
72 5770538.06 BUSH REF BYPY 258005320R02 1
73 5772317 FRICTION LINING-FV32/34 BYPY REF:247006251R08 2
74 5770538.07 HUB REF BYPY 515863805R 1
75 5770135A PRESSURE PLATE-FV32/34 CLUTCH BYPY REF:248860007 1
76 5770538.09 BELLEVILLE SPRING REF BYPY 367008860R 1
97 5770615.04 COMPLETE SHIELD FOR 5770615 BYPY REF: 4CS6066FXRS001 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

25/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.14 - 460/620
HYDRAULICS SCHEDULE

® | oo (2

O
o | o | =1 kgl ] o
1) | ')
¢  — & @ — ¥
[0 ]
= B

.

(@]
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3770631 HOSE KIT 460/620 1
4 3460100 TEE ADAPTOR 1/4" M-M-M T12-04-04-04 1
5 3250154 1/4M - 1/2M Tmm RESTRICTOR MM-08-04-R1 1
6 3260072 BONDED SEAL 1/2" DSSC-400-825 2
7 8590074 1/2" BSP QUICK RELEASE COUPLING MALE HALF 2
8 3700236 DUST CAP - RED REF. 815000005 1
9 3700237 DUST CAP - BLUE REF. 815002005 1
10 43543.01 HOSE SLEEVE(170) X 300 HGF-K-170 (65.042.18) 2
n 43543.09 HOSE SLEEVE (170) X 1500 HGF-K-170 (65.042.18) 1
12 3360074 ADAPTOR 1/4"M X 1/2"M MM-08-04 1
13 3870631 SINGLE HOSE CLAMP KIT 1/4" 2 GREEN 1 SILVER 2 SCREWS 2
14 3870632 1/4" DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP ASSY. LISTERS KIT COMPRISING OF: 5

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

26/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

3770631 - HOSE KIT 460/620

& | B lb

| ——— {IHDL!_—)

(o) — . o of o
1]
= A )
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3770631.03 HOSE: 1/4 ST/90 2W 1285MM LONG 2
2 3770631.02 HOSE: 1/4 ST/ST 2W 4550MM LONG 1
3 3770631.01 HOSE: 1/4 ST/90 2W 4950MM LONG 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

27/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.15 - 460 CENTRE
AXLE WALKING

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1770607D 460/620 WALKING WHEEL AXLE 1
2 2770506 M12 X 30 SKT CSK SCREW 4
3 1777209 PIN RET. WASHER (40 OD) *P* 4
4 1778039 PIN: 25.4 X 76 mm *P* 2
5 8777509 ROUND PLASTIC CAP: 50 mm DIA. ESSENTRA REF. 461387 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

28/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.176 - SAFETY CHAIN-
9500KG

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref

Part No

Description

QTY

8770749

3/8" SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY REF: PPSC2150DS

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

29/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

ADJUSTER SCHEDULE

ALWAYS FIT
STOP BOLT IN LAST
HOLE IN HEIGHT

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.18 - HEIGHT

LINK BAR
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1770623 HEIGHT LINK BAR 460 1
2 1770639A HEIGHT CONTROL SLEEVE 1
3 6310202 CAT | TOP LINK PIN S74 SPENCO S.74 - B LENGTH-102MM 1
4 00.372.01 LINCH PIN REF 39 S.39 WAS 0431217 1
5 1770641A PIVOTING STOP BLOCK 1
6 2770497 M6 X 90 DEG GREASE NIPPLE 1
7 2770557 M20 X 60 HT HEX BOLT BZP 1
8 2770409 M20 NYLOCK NUT 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

30/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.213 - 7 YEAR GBOX
WARRANTY DECAL SCH

RECOMMENDED CENTRE
ROTOR GEARBOX DECAL

Ref Part No Description QTY

1 8771395 7 YEAR GBOX WARRANTY DECAL 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 31/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.215 - 460/620 UNI
HITCH-SHIPPING KIT

UNIVERSAL DRAWBAR:

MOUNT UNIVERSAL

MOUNT EURO DBAR JACK TO DRAWBAR

PTO SUPPORT TO
DRAWBAR

MOUNT STD DBAR
PTO SUPPORT TO
BOLT HOSE
SUPPORT
TO UNDERSIDE
OF DRAWBAR

HOLD TIE BARS DOWN

ENSURE CHAINS ARE WRAPPED

INPUT PTO SHAFT: AROUND TUBE AND ARE NOT

FOR EXTRA SECURITY, CABLE TIE
TOP YOKE TO ITEM NO. 4, THROUGH HOLE

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 05.625.21 SKT CAPSCREW M12 X 25 PLATED 1
3 05.286.03 NUT M12 PLATED* 1
4 182012 460/620 UPPER PTO MOUNT PLATE: 373x265x8 mm 1
5 06.023.01 HOSE TIE* LRG 465MM LONG 8MM WIDE 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 32/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.216 - WING RAM
SCHEDULE-MC620

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3580750G WING RAM 620 - GREY WYE REF: D710/M GREY 1
2 3360086 ADAPTOR 3/8" M-M MM-06-06 1
3 3260071 BONDED SEAL 3/8" DSSC-400-823 1
4 3570658 RAM BREATHER - M5 M5 CFG1406 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

33/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

3580750G - WING RAM 620 -
GREY WYE REF: D710/M
GREY

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3580750W SEAL KIT FOR 3580750/750G 1
2 01.070.04 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8"BSP SAME AS 0901121 1
3 3570658 RAM BREATHER - M5 M5 CFG1406 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 34/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.225 - 460/620
COVERED CTR DECK SCH

TIGHTEN GEARBOX _
BOLTS TO 500Nm

TIGHTEN GEARBOX 1)
BOLTS TO 255Nm

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183640 460/620 CENTRE DECK-EZ160 1
2 1770608A REAR AXLE U BRACKET 460 3
3 1800011 SPLITTER BOX GRD-3MM PLATE 1
4 1770669 CENTRE GEARBOX REAR GUARD PLATE: 627X288X3 mm 1
5 2770203 M10 RIVET NUT 3.0 - 6.0MM FTRE1060 2
6 1800010 CTRE GRD MNT PLATE-3MM PLATE 3MM-358X271X38MM 1

35/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
7 21313.01 HANDLE M.643/140-117-B-M8 2
8 46505.01 LITERATURE HOLDER PLASTIC TUBE 1
9 BOO01013 M12 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL12SP 5
10 1770684 PEAR PIN - 25.4 X 50MM *p* 2
n 1777358 PEAR PIN: 25.4 X 140 mm *P* SUPPLY PLATED,U/H 140 MM 1
12 1777362 PEAR PIN - 25.4 X 120MM 2
13 1770683 PEAR PIN 114 X 30 GREASER 2
14 05.234.01 WASHER 44.5 X 13 X 5MM PLATED 5
15 2770420 M12 X 30 SETSCREW 5
16 2770436 M12 FLAT WASHER GRNTCH REF: 2770436 7
17 2770420 M12 X 30 SETSCREW 3
18 2770443 M12 X 40 BOLT M12 X 40 4
19 2770244 M8 X 25 REPAIR WASHER 10
20 9200031 M16 x 1.5 GRADE 8.8 BOLT 60 LG BZP - M.B.Q. = 50 OFF 4
21 BOO01017 M16 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL16SP 4
22 2770454 M16 FLAT WASHER 12
23 2770467 M6 ST GREASE NIPPLE 5
24 2770425 M16 X 50 BOLT 12
25 2770447 M16 NYLOCK NUT 12
26 2770402 M8 X 20 SETSCREW BZP GRNTCH REF: 2770402 8
27 05.291.49 BOLT M20 X 70MM PLATED 6
28 2770669 M10 X 20 FLANGE BOLT BZP 2
29 2770434 M10 FLAT WASHER 2
30 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 39
31 6770910 WIRE ROPE 1665MM LONG 1
32 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 2
33 T7942 STIFFNUT M16 NYLOC FINE PITCH ***REF VLG4439*** 4
34 05.839.49 SETSCREW FLANGE M8 X 20 HEX HEAD - PLATED 4
35 BO01020 M20 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL20P100 6
36 2770409 M20 NYLOCK NUT 6
37 B0OO01013 M12 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL12SP 3
38 2770368 M8 X 30 SKT BUTTON SCREW 2
39 2770433 M8 SPRING WASHER HEAVY TYPE 2
40 2770417 M12 NYLOCK NUT 4
41 45239.01 SKID SHOE W/ASSY LH 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

36/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
42 45239.02 SKID SHOE W/ASSY RH 1
43 05.839.42 SETSCREW M14 X 50 PLATED 4
44 BOO01015 M14 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL14SP 4
45 05.287.23 M14 S.LOCK FLANGE NUT SFLNNYM14A 4
46 183322 GEARBOX BOLT KEEPER 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

37/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S5180034.228 - 620 COVERED

LH WING DECK SCH

TIGHTEN
Bor S,
TO 500Nm | BOLTS

TO 500Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183643 620 LH WING DECK-EZ160 1

2 1770608A REAR AXLE U BRACKET 460 3

3 1770657B HINGE BAR - 460 1

4 183665 620 WING SKID 1

5 2770244 M8 X 25 REPAIR WASHER 16

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

38/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
6 1770676 TIE BAR RETAINING BUSH 1
7 1770691 PIN: 25.4 X 80 mm *P* 1
8 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 64
9 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 2
10 6770936 WIRE ROPE - 2535MM LONG 1
n 30.074.61 ROLLPIN 10*50 1
12 2770509 M10 X 40 SKT CSK SCREWS 5
13 2770447 M16 NYLOCK NUT 12
14 05.287.21 M10 S.LOCK FLANGE NUT SFLNNYM10A 5
15 05.291.49 BOLT M20 X 70MM PLATED 12
16 2770409 M20 NYLOCK NUT 12
17 05.234.01 WASHER 44.5 X 13 X 5MM PLATED 2
18 2770420 M12 X 30 SETSCREW 2
19 2770425 M16 X 50 BOLT 12
20 2770467 M6 ST GREASE NIPPLE 3
21 2770454 M16 FLAT WASHER 12
22 B0O01020 M20 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL20P100 12
23 2770402 M8 X 20 SETSCREW BZP GRNTCH REF: 2770402 16
24 1777602 REAR SHAFT GUARD 1
25 183322 GEARBOX BOLT KEEPER 4
26 BOO1013 M12 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL12SP 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

39/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.229 - 620 COVERED
RH WING DECK SCH

TIGHTEN
GEARBOX
TIGHTEN ’V '~ BOLTS
GEARBOX__ TO 500Nm
BOLTS
TO 500Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 183644 620 RH WING DECK-EZ160 1

2 1770608A REAR AXLE U BRACKET 460 3

3 1770657B HINGE BAR - 460 1

4 183665 620 WING SKID 1

5 2770244 M8 X 25 REPAIR WASHER 16

6 1770676 TIE BAR RETAINING BUSH 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 40/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
7 1770691 PIN: 25.4 X 80 mm *P* 1
8 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 64
9 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 2
10 6770936 WIRE ROPE - 2535MM LONG 1
N 30.074.61 ROLLPIN 10*50 1
12 2770509 M10 X 40 SKT CSK SCREWS 5
13 2770447 M16 NYLOCK NUT 12
14 05.287.21 M10 S.LOCK FLANGE NUT SFLNNYMI10A 5
15 05.291.49 BOLT M20 X 70MM PLATED 12
16 2770409 M20 NYLOCK NUT 12
17 05.234.01 WASHER 44.5 X 13 X 5SMM PLATED 2
18 2770420 M12 X 30 SETSCREW 2
19 2770425 M16 X 50 BOLT 12
20 2770467 M6 ST GREASE NIPPLE 3
21 2770454 M16 FLAT WASHER 12
22 B0O01020 M20 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL20P100 12
23 2770402 M8 X 20 SETSCREW BZP GRNTCH REF: 2770402 16
24 1777602 REAR SHAFT GUARD 1
25 183322 GEARBOX BOLT KEEPER 4
26 BOO01013 M12 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL12SP 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

41/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.235 - MULTICUT 650
PRO-LINE DECALS

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 8771486 MC650 PRO-LINE SMALLER DECAL 2

2 8771496 MC650 PRO-LINE LARGER DECAL 2

3 8770642 DESIGNED & BUILT IN GB DECAL 2

4 8771422 SERIAL PLATE-TRAILED IMPLEMENT 1

5 7103230 1/8" POP RIVET *BI* TAP/D/46/BS *BI* 4

6 8770630 ROTARY TRAILED SAFETY DECAL 1

7 8770322 GREASE POINT DECAL 23

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 42/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
8 8770342 LIFT SLING DECAL 4
9 D960 DECAL WARNING CANCER AND HARM 97 LONG 31 HIGH 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

43/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.26 - STANDARD
TOWING EYE 460 620

TIGHTEN BOLTTO

540-800Nm
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1770681 460/620 TOWING EYE BRACKET (F 1
2 2770365 M24 X 150 BOLT ZP 1
3 2770414 M24 NYLOCK NUT 1
4 2770598 M20 X 55 SETSCREW 2
5 2770517 M20 FLAT WASHER 2
6 2770409 M20 NYLOCK NUT 2
7 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

44/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.34 - LH CHAIN
GUARD 620 SCHEDULE

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1800180 620 MAIZE CH GRD-2716X226X4MM LH CHAIN GUARD 1

2 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 67
3 6770937 WIRE ROPE - 2650MM LONG 1

4 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 1

5 2770357 M12 X 90 COACH BOLT 4

6 2770436 M12 FLAT WASHER GRNTCH REF: 2770436 4

7 2770417 M12 NYLOCK NUT 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

45/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.35 - RH CHAIN
GUARD 620 SCHEDULE

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1800181 620 MAIZE CH GRD-2716X226X4MM LRH CHAIN GUARD 1

2 8770621 SKIRT CHAIN - 6 LINKS 67
3 6770937 WIRE ROPE - 2650MM LONG 1

4 6770907 8MM WIRE ROPE GRIP -GALVANISED 1

5 2770357 M12 X 90 COACH BOLT 4

6 2770436 M12 FLAT WASHER GRNTCH REF: 2770436 4

7 2770417 M12 NYLOCK NUT 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

46/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.42 - TRANSPORT
STRAP SCHEDULE

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

v

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 1770696 TRANSPORT LOCK PIVOT PLATE 620 1
2 1770697 TRANSPORT LOCK PLATE 620 1
3 1770698 TRANSPORT LOCK PLATE 620 OTHE 1
4 6310234 RATCHET + STRAP §2() *#+#fti stk stk son okt son 1
5 1777880 TRANSPORT RATCHET PIVOT 1
6 05.264.35 SETSCREW M16 X 40MM PLATED 1
7 2770454 M16 FLAT WASHER 1
8 2770447 M16 NYLOCK NUT 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

47/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.48 - INPUT SHAFT 6
SPLINE 620 BYPY

TIGHTEN SHAFT
CLAMPING BOLT

TO 230Nm
Ref Part No Description QTY
0 5790673 INPUT PTO-SFT 8 1'3/8 Z6 BYPY REF: DS8R151CEWS7003X 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 48/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

5790673 - INPUT PTO-SFT 8
1'3/8 Z6 BYPY REF:
DS8RI51ICEWS/7003X

97
= 65
i L
g
| |
Ref Part No Description QTY
1 5790662/1 6 SPLINE YOKE 5730L0387 BYPY REF:5730L0387 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 49/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 5792162/2 CROSS JOURNAL 4120L0051 SUUPLIER REF 4120L0051 1
5 5792162/3 YOKE SUP REF 2150L6871 SUPPLIER REF 2150L6871 1
6 5792162/4 CENTRE BODY SUPPLIER REF-5110L0063 1
12 5792173/5 OUTER TUBE-S8 BYPY REF: 2253T1335R 1
13 5792173/6 INNER TUBE-S8 BYPY REF: 2454D1350R 1
17 5792162/7 YOKE-INNER SUPPLIER REF - 204586854 1
21 5792162/8 OVERRUN CLUTCH - 601217604R SUPPLIER REF - 601217604R 1
22 5792162/9 CROSS JOURNAL SUPPLIER REF - 4120L0012R 1
25 5792162/10 GUARD - 2190L0121 SUPPLIER REF - 2190L0121 1
26 5792162/1 OUTER BEARING RING-SFT S6/7/8 BYPY REF: 2550G0001R02 1
27 5792162/21 BEARING RING SFT SHAFT BYPY REF: 2550L0023R02 1
31 5792162/12 GUARD- REF 2190L0201 SUPPLIER REF - 2190L0201 1
32 5792146/12 INNER BEARING RING REPLACES 5792162/13 1
40 5792146/13 CHAIN - 252000033 BOND REF 252000101R02 1
51 5771024 A COLLAR KIT- 460 PTO SHAFT BONDIOLI REF:435000321R 1
64 5792146/15 PAWL 4210EOOO01R03 1
65 5792146/16 TAPER PIN 408000046R02 1
97 5792173.10 COMPLETE GUARD KIT BYPY REF:5CS8151FXWS 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

50/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.56 - 620 HEIGHT
RAM SCHEDULE

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3570636G MC620 HEIGHT RAM - GREY 1
2 1777963 HEIGHT RAM GUAGE BAR - 460 1
3 3360086 ADAPTOR 3/8" M-M MM-06-06 1
4 2770502 1/8 BSP 90 DEG GREASE NIPPLE 0]
5 3260071 BONDED SEAL 3/8" DSSC-400-823 1
6 2770432 M8 FLAT WASHER 1
7 2770589 M8 X 20 SKT BUTTON SCREW 1
8 3570636W SEAL KIT D726 BIP SK 0
9 2770433 M8 SPRING WASHER HEAVY TYPE 1
9 8770381 460 HEIGHT GAUGE DECAL 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

51/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

35706356G - MC620 HEIGHT
RAM - GREY

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 2770502 1/8 BSP 90 DEG GREASE NIPPLE 1
2 3570658 RAM BREATHER - M5 M5 CFG1406 1
3 3570636W SEAL KIT D726 BIP SK 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 52/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.79 - 620 EXTENDED

WING WALKING AXLE

TIGHTEN SKT
CAP BOLTTO
750 Nm

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 181685 LH WING WAXLE - EXTENDED 620 1
2 181686 RH WING WAXLE - EXTENDED 620 1
3 1770672B INNER AXLE LINK *P* 2
4 1770673B OUTER AXLE LINK *P* 2
5 1770609 SERRATED CLAMP & BALL END W/A SR460 0
7 2770587 M24x1.5 HALF NUT - PLATED 2
8 2770592 M22 X 100 HT BOLT 4
9 2770359 M22 NYLOCK NUT 4
10 2770351 M22 FLAT WASHER 10
n 8777512 ROUND PLASTIC CAP: 75 mm DIA. ESSENTRA REF. 111072 2
12 2770467 M6 ST GREASE NIPPLE 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

53/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref

Part No

Description

QTY

13

2770465

M24 SPRING WASHER - BZP

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

54/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.87 - 460/620 WAXLE
BOGEY-BLACK RIMS WIDE
WHEEL SCHEDULE

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 181930G WALKING AXLE BOGEY - GREY 1
2 8579B WIDE WHEEL 21X8-9 "4 BLACK RIM VERSION OF 8579 2
3 1770583B PEAR PIN: 40 X 159 mm *P* 1
12 2770506 M12 X 30 SKT CSK SCREW 1
13 1777208 PIN RET. WASHER (65 OD) *P* 1
14 2770497 M6 X 90 DEG GREASE NIPPLE 1
15 4600127-A FLANGE BUSH: 40 X 50 X 40 mm 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 55/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

181930G - WALKING AXLE
BOGEY - GREY

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 014602-06 460 OFFSET AXLE BOX SECTION 2 10X100X350MM X 5MM WALL 1
2 020088 BUSH 50 X 70 120MM 1
3 6770608 SINGLE STUB AXLE - SQUARE AXLE WSL REF:S5053502GN 2
4 182087.02 PLATE 2
5 181930.01 PLATE 10MM-139X100 PART OF PURCHASED W/A 181930 2
6 014601-03 WHEEL ARM FILLER BOX - 460 BAR 5/8" SQUARE BAR CUT @ 80mm LG 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 56/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

6770608 - SINGLE STUB AXLE
- SQUARE AXLE WSL
REF:S5053502GN

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 6770605.12 USE 6770607 WSL REF: SPE1084-15-04 - HUB 1
3 4770660 INNER BEARING-30209 SUP: WSL/ROC 1
4 4770659 BEARING NSK REF: HR30206J 1
5 6770583 CASTLE NUT M27 X 1.5 X 18 REF.57527B1/CN27 1
6 6770605.01 WHEEL BEARING SEAL WSL REF : 5470852 1
7 6770605.03 THREADED DUST CAP-ADR TYPE WSL REF: 56206207 1
8 6770579 16MM WHEEL STUD WSL REF: 57116B1 5
9 6770578 16MM WHEEL NUT WSL REF: 57316B1 5
10 6770605.10 GREASE NIPPLE - 135 DEG WSL REF: 98608A2 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

57/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.92 - UNI DRAWBAR -

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

MC460/620 SCH

@? EURO DRAWBAR SET-UP:
@\]\ o PLEASE NOTE:

ARE NOT INCLUDED

IN THE STD BUILD

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 180587 UNIVERSAL DRAWBAR W/ASSY 1
2 183009 MC390 LONG TIE BAR *P* 2
3 1770675A TURNBUCKLE 460 2
4 1770664 SHORT TIE BAR - 460 2
5 2770585 1" UNC PLAIN NUT 1 UNC 2
6 1770692 HOSE GUIDE BRACKET - 460 SUPPLY POWDER COATED 1
7 182767 PTO SUPPORT W/ASSY *P* 1
8 182063 PIN: 24 X 82MM *p* 2
9 00.372.01 LINCH PIN REF 39 S.39 WAS 0431217 4
10 2770464 M24 FLAT WASHER 4
n 2770405 M12 X 150 BOLT 1
12 2770417 M12 NYLOCK NUT 1
13 2770421 M10 X 30 SETSCREWS 2
14 2770412 M10 NYLOCK NUT 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

58/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
15 182062 PIN: 24 X 72.5MM *p* 2
16 2770467 M6 ST GREASE NIPPLE 2
17 4600139 THRUST WASHER 80 X 32.2 X 10 2
18 180595 UNIVERSAL HITCH - EURO JACK MCCONNEL SR460/620 1
19 6310176 JACK PIN - 460 S.404 2
20 6310220 CAT O PIN WITH HANDLE S.16738 1
21 1777541 PTO SUPPRT BRACKET 460 EURO DR 0
22 2770436 M12 FLAT WASHER GRNTCH REF: 2770436 0
23 2770238 M3 X 40 SPLIT PIN 0]

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

59/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

S180034.94 - MULTICUT LIGHT
KIT SCHEDULE

REFLECTOR
POSITIONS:

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

(OO
WEEREI

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 182094 LH LIGHT BRACKET 1
2 182095 RH LIGHT BRACKET 1
3 8770866 LH TRIANGLE LIGHT UNIT C/W WIRE + PLUG (1250MM) RL323DC 1
4 8770867 RH TRIANGLE LIGHT UNIT C/W WIRE PLUG (1250MM) RL329DC 1
5 8770926 MULTICUT LIGHT LOOM 1
6 8770828 LH SIDE MARKER LIGHT-FLEXIBLE LED AUTOLAMPS REF. 1004LE 1
7 8770829 RH SIDE MARKER LIGHT-FLEXIBLE LED AUTOLAMPS REF. 1004RH 1
8 8771339 25K MARKER DECAL - GERMAN TRUCKSTOP REF: R5021/25 1
9 1290819 DECAL RED & WHITE MARKER REFLECTIVE 300 x 300 2
10 2770420 M12 X 30 SETSCREW 4
n BOO1013 M12 NORDLOCK WASHER REF NL12SP 4
12 2770246 M12 X 30 REPAIR WASHER 4
13 2770664 M6 FLANGED NYLOCK NUT OLYMPUS REF. SFLNNYMOGA 4
14 2770249 M5 X 25 PAN HEAD SCREW 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

60/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
15 2770666 M5 FLANGED NYLOCK NUT OLYMPUS REF. SFLNNYMO5A 4
16 30.058.66 CABLE TIE 200 x 4.8 (8") BLACK SM 25
17 8771037 AMBER REFLECTOR-55MM DIA DURITE REF:0-665-80 4
18 22247.01 WHEEL CHOCK 223X96X90 ALBERT JAGGER 6437/002 2

19 22247.02 WHEEL CHOCK HOLDER ALBERT JAGGER REF 6437/004 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

61/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

S180034.96 - 620 WAXLE
BOGEY-WWHLS/BLK RIMS

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 182087 WALKING AXLE BOGEY - GREY BLK PUR PAINTED GREY BLK RAL 7021 1
2 8579B WIDE WHEEL 21X8-9 "14 BLACK RIM VERSION OF 8579 2
3 1770583B PEAR PIN: 40 X 159 mm *P* 1
12 2770506 M12 X 30 SKT CSK SCREW 1
13 1777208 PIN RET. WASHER (65 OD) *P* 1
14 2770497 M6 X 90 DEG GREASE NIPPLE 1
15 4600127-A FLANGE BUSH: 40 X 50 X 40 mm 2

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 62/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

182087 - WALKING AXLE
BOGEY - GREY BLK PUR
PAINTED GREY BLK RAL 7021

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 182087.01 BOX SECTION PURCHASED 1
2 020088 BUSH 50 X 70 120MM 1
3 6770608 SINGLE STUB AXLE - SQUARE AXLE WSL REF:S5053502GN 2
4 182087.02 PLATE 2
5 182087.03 PLATE 15-65X40MM 4

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 63/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

6770608 - SINGLE STUB AXLE
- SQUARE AXLE WSL
REF:S5053502GN

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

Ref Part No Description QTY
2 6770605.12 USE 6770607 WSL REF: SPE1084-15-04 - HUB 1
3 4770660 INNER BEARING-30209 SUP: WSL/ROC 1
4 4770659 BEARING NSK REF: HR30206J 1
5 6770583 CASTLE NUT M27 X 1.5 X 18 REF.57527B1/CN27 1
6 6770605.01 WHEEL BEARING SEAL WSL REF : 5470852 1
7 6770605.03 THREADED DUST CAP-ADR TYPE WSL REF: 56206207 1
8 6770579 16MM WHEEL STUD WSL REF: 57116B1 5
9 6770578 16MM WHEEL NUT WSL REF: 57316B1 5
10 6770605.10 GREASE NIPPLE - 135 DEG WSL REF: 98608A2 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

64/66



10/04/2024, 14:10

Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

SOPTO0633 - 460/620 FLOAT

BOTTLE SCHED.

Ref Part No Description QTY
1 3260071 BONDED SEAL 3/8" DSSC-400-823 1
2 3360088 ADAPTOR 3/8"M X 1/2"M MM-08-06 2
3 3460119 1/2" FM/FM/FM TEE LISTERS REF. T51-08-08-08 1
4 3460120 1/2/M22 M-M ADAPTOR LISTERS REF. MM-08-22M 1
5 3900074 DIAPHRAM ACCUMULATOR - 80 BAR 1LTR PRE CHARGE 80 BAR 1
6 8650322 M22 BONDED SEAL SELF CENTRING 1

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-...

65/66



10/04/2024, 14:10 Interactive Parts Database » Spearhead Dealer Inside

https://my.spearheadmachinery.com/parts/public-interactive-parts-database/?serial=S241573&date=08/04/2024 &partno=9965002#interactive-... 66/66



		2024-04-20T10:32:18+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




